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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., 

MIKE HUNTER, 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, 

Plaintiff, 

VS. 

(1) PURDUE PHARMA LP.; 
(2) PURDUE PHARMA, INC.; 
(3) THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY; 

(4) TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.; 

(5) CEPHALON, INC.; 
(6) JOHNSON & JOHNSON; 
(7) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(8) ORTHO-McNEIL-JANSSEN 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., n/k/a 
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(9) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., 
n/k/a JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(10) ALLERGAN, PLC, f/k/a ACTAVIS PLC, 

f/k/a ACTAVIS, INC., f/k/a WATSON 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC:; 
(11) WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.; 
(12) ACTAVIS LLC; and 
(13) ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC., 
f/k/a WATSON PHARMA, INC., 

Defendants. C
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STATE OF OKLA 
CLEVELAND COUNTY FS. S. 

FILED 

wert wn 

in the office of the 
Court Clerk MARILYN WILLIAMS 

Case No. CJ-2017-816 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a true and correct copy of the State’s Motion to Reconsider May 23 Order 

Granting Non-Party Stephen A. Ives’ Objection and Motion to Quash Subpoena, which was filed 

on October 4, 2018, was electronically served on the following counsel on October 15, 2018: 

R. Richard Love, III 

CONNER & WINTERS , LLP 

4000 One Williams Center 
Tulsa, OK 74172



Telephone: (918) 586-5679 

Email: rlove@cwlaw.com 

Dated: October 18, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

Michael Burrage, OBA No. 1350 
Reggie Whitten, OBA No. 9576 
WHITTEN BURRAGE 
512 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 300 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Emails: mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 

Bradley E. Beckworth, OBA No. 19982 
Jeffrey J. Angelovich, OBA No. 19981 
Trey Duck, OBA No. 33347 

NIX, PATTERSON & ROACH, LLP 
512 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 200 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Emails: bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 

jangelovich@nixlaw.com 

tduck@nixlaw.com 

Glenn Coffee, OBA No. 14563 

GLENN COFFEE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

915 N. Robinson Ave. 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 601-1616 

Email: gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 
  

ATTORNEYS FOR THE STATE


